Rule 2.29 Form 2.16B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of statement of affairs 2.16B
Name of Company Company number
AGE CONCERN BARKING & 03747452
DAGENHAM
In the For court use only
High Court of Justice 2859 of 2010
{full name of court}

(a) Insert full name(s) and I (@) Nirmish C Patel Finbarr O'Connell
address of administrator Re10 (UK) PLC Re10 (UK) PLC
Albemarle House Albemarle House
1 Albemarle Street 1 Albemarle Street
London London
W1S 4HA W15 4HA

attach a copy of -

*delete as applicable * the statement(s) of affawrs,

in respect of the admlnjtratlon of the above company
-

Signed K

Joint Administrator

Dated ul u\alm 0

Contact Details:
Re10 (UK) PLC
You do not have to give any Albemarle House

contact information in the box
opposite but if you do, it wll 1 Albemarie Street

help Companies House to London

contact you if there 1s a query W15 4HA

on the form  The contact

information that you gve will

be visible to searches of the Tel 02003556178
public record

When you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at

B ===

05/11/2010 102
COMPANIES HOUSE

Form 2 16B - Notice of SofA




Rule 2 29

Statement of affairs

Form 2.14B

Name of Company

DAGENHAM

AGE CONCERN BARKING &

Company number

03747452

In the

High Court of Justice

(full name of court)

Court Case Number

2859 of 2010

(a)insert name and address ~ Statement as to the affairs of {a) Age Concemn Barking & Dagenham, Albemarle

of registered office of the House, 1 Albemarie Street, London, W1S 4HA
company
(b) Insert date on the (b) 1 Apnl 2010, the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and
complete statement of the affairs of the above named company as at (b) 1* April

2010 the date that the company entered adminustration

Full name Bnan Devin

B Do

Dated 28 Qctober 2010

Signed

Form 2 14B (Statement of Affairs (2)




INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

DIRECTORS STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Retained Fund to be used for specific charitable purpose

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets.

Furniture, fitings & computers
Vehicles

Book debts

Investments

Cash at bank

Leasehold improvements

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

B Dok

Signature

Form 2 148 (Statement of Affairs (2)

Book Estimated
Value to realise
£ £
Notas
NIL NIL
61,088
{61,088)
NIL
NIL NIL
NIL 11,450
58,922 56,922
398,382 398,382
78,535 78,535
45,858 NIL
£ 581,697 545,289
Date 28 October 2010




INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

DIRECTORS STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

A1 — Summary of liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities

Preferential creditors

Estimated (deficiency) / surplus as regards preferential
creditors:

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable
{to carry forwarg)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims

{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Estimated employee liability

HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE Liability)

HM Revenue & Customs (VAT Liabilty)
Estimated Pension Deficit

Trade & Expenses Supplers

Estimated (deficiency) / surplus as regards non-preferential
creditors (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Less Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency as regards members

B oo

Signature

Form 2 14B (Statement of Affairs (2)

Estimated
to realise
£
£ 545,289
£ (100,000)
£ 445,289
£
NIL
£ 445,289
£
NIL
£ 445 289
£
100,000
21,000
3,000
1,500,000
22,500 | (1,646,500)
£ (1,201,211)
NIL
£ (1,201,211)
Date 28 QOctober 2010




(2) sneyy jo uauRelg) gyl 2 wiog

001 ZdP SLN ‘uopuot '‘peoy piojers 89-25 Jld Pling puoweig
{ssauisng
+9 880'E OAL 0137 '8uysIa}sa2187] ‘A3PUIH ‘ABAA PIPREAUAA '9SNOH JaU0ID Jamaly SIOAA) fau01)
z9 81 498 ZHY 'Aaung ‘ajebiay ‘UojeypoomM v X08 Od P11 (Mn) uoued
9¢ S0¢ PN 1L 1sejog ‘1eons Aey O1/F '9snoH souaue) SlIBIYS ML8
od
86 0€S 161 86HQ 'weying ‘moy asusapiaclyd 'SIUNCIY SSANSNG YN 18  SUOIBAUNWILOII|S| YSiiug
9l 9¢ 9Z¢ 1371 "adiysialsada ‘cgzo xegd O d sey ysnugd

A2 SHD
56 2/9°1 153 pu| apisaaq ‘Aeavjed ‘anual) ssausng ABssped ‘grv Bun pI Aed g Yyses Jayoog
00 ¥S S0 L19] ‘Xass3 ‘Bunueg ‘peoy Jaay /7 WEd [BI2JSUIWOD Ukalog Modsues] ukjog

d15 Gdd
00 L ‘aJIYseauET ‘uUoIsald ‘|IeH ¥201s07 ‘pROY ABIPIaYS 't Nun WO aJeay)eaydyipaysg
L0 €€l SZ L9 43is2on0|9) 1e9adg suueswie) 1S P17 Y Pa oliy

gHl 8Wd
86 0 ‘xass3 ‘weyuabeq ‘Ynog aue auogsBUAA Z 'asnoH JadedsmaN UOPpUOT 13)eals) ULy

945 9LML 'XasapPIN
89 Z6¢ 'sauey ] -uo-Anquns 'PEOY YUOMUEBH IWWNS 3y] ‘asnoH Ajunoes 21d Ajunoag g an4 1 gV
P11
osee N¥X1 SN ‘X858 ‘weyuabe( ‘aue uaaio) 'apeied Us|BMOY 9  SUYNWSYIOT ALNdag uoiay

3 uaah 3

Aunoseg Aunoes 1071pa412 AQ play Juep jueune|d
JO enjep ejeq funoes Aue jo spiejeq | Jo unowy {epoaysod yym) ssaippy 10 1031 paiD JO aweN

uoissassod s Auediwos ay) ul Apadoud Jaao a3 jo uonualal Bunuie sioppals pue saoInas 10 spoob jo Alddns awy jo asueape ul pied
sjunowe Buiwie|s siawoysns pue sjuawaaibe ajes [euoppued Jo Buises) |apeyD ‘aseyaind-aliy JIpUN S101PaID ||B AJjUap! PUB SI0NP3ID [|B 3pNjaUIl SNU NOA 910N

SHOLId3¥D ANVdWOD




(z) suegy jo luswalels) gL g wiod

£Z 2oL HVYZ LWN ‘XasS3 'pIoJLUCY 18al§ Yinos 'asnoH jsodoaN 1sodoaN

SO9 8NN
89 Zy ‘sjueyuoN ‘ybnosogBuiiapn ‘YINOS wued Yed '9s0l) AQUEq ¥1-01 00SIW
(uoisuad) weyuabeq pue
00 000'005'1 A8/ 01NN ‘weyuabeq 'yuoN peoy weyutey ‘anuan o Bunjeg Jo ybnosog uopuo
weyuabeg pue
00 592 r41 WY ‘piojwoy ‘1087 piojwoy ‘1082 x08 Od  Bunueg 4o ybnolog uopuo
00 ddZ 0TI udY ‘Ppiojsalhy ‘peoy S| Hed Aol ‘asnoH Jud) EEY
Pi7
79 829'L INZ 8WY ‘xass3 ‘weyuabeq ‘snuaay saljuosag /Z '9sNOH uooeag saiddng ssauishg xapu|
0c 0 rL0 ZINY 'xoss3 ‘piojuwoy ‘usalcy ysny ‘peoy weyuabeq gg Bumivag ansawoq paoy)
00 96L'€ AV ALDAM ‘UOpUOT] ‘adeld poOoMmiNg G| ‘9SNOH XEHIES alfjunewsien

Dry €4
001 ‘uaple maN ‘jeang ybiy ‘asenbg s,261099) 1 ‘asnoH SAEH [2UUOSIBd SABH
vn)
00 000'S 4v¥ p27 ‘[oodsan Yoo suaanty ‘suonesadQ Aouaajosu| SWOISNYD 9 anuaAay A H
3St ZLNg ‘Buiyiopn ‘peoy uojbulueg (3AVd)
00 000'12 ‘asnoH abpug ueibulung 'ssineg sjuswebuelry Azejunjop syl SWoJSNY) 9 BNUBASY W H

NO0 8Z3S 'PEIWSSWEY] ‘BNUaAY
Z8 v9 HeH 3lIum “Wed ssauisng ajbueuf peH aIym 1eqo | ‘se Iun spoo4 paiiyD ajebue
S8 L6 X1S LHQ 'weyng ‘g6z xog Od ‘d4uad Jswolisn) JBJBAA HIOYNS 7 X388
0$ 292') HOZL 61AM 'PlopepA 'suapies) AenbmaN 0L 111snpu3
P11 weyuabeq
v 86L'L g3z £4 'weybuuuig 19888 punwpl oz 10014 Yig SAlBM] QOB IBID Z14

3 uonlb 3

Aunaag Aunses Jo03patd Aq ploy Jqap JuBWIE|D
40 onjea ajeq Aunses Aue Jo sjiejag | 10 JUnowy (epo21sod yum) ssaippy 20 JOJP8JD JO aWeN




(2) surepy Jo wauwleIS) gyl 2 Wioy

THL00S'9¥S L ‘sjunowsy |gjo)
0S 622 Y35 9170 ‘axysedue] 'sjepydoy ‘peoy abpug ssow AT 1aWwalu) usz
anr 15719 ‘weyuaypyy ‘peoy uoibupinyg ‘asnoH AapeH ybiaspul
lZ0 HXb Z1LINY 'X88$3 "YoInydWoH 'as0|D) J0)JIA § sayoeoy sbunop
r38 odl P11 842310000
cL il 'yamsd] Jaxnsepy weypasp 'peoy yoimsd; 'anua) 9engaq ‘L un Jajepn (19 Buusiepn
BY £€Z gas Zyd ‘uoisald ‘Uno) Uewoy Z P17 (3N} 2114 J9MEAA
00} NAL €37 ‘aliyssalsadia] '6L¢g ¥og Od Joaunq BunhA
00} SYE C19S ‘SHAH ‘PIOJUSH INOgny 3yt | ON Auedwon Guipel] Aelaap
9¢ 95t Mg6 01V ‘alysplojusH 'plalieH ‘Jed ssauisng playieH P11 (IN) angop 1
30 ZLN ‘uopuo] Sa0IAG
001 ‘Wweyuapo] ‘peoy apisaa ‘elelsy Buipes] wamop ‘g1 wun  poddng g Buusien oxapos
00 008 1718 8N ‘uUopuoT ‘puz YanouY ‘YINog SNUBAY Yied ¥ JBIYayag einjig
6v ¢ XHI 6LHY 'X95SNG 1S9AA ‘PESISUND) ISBT ‘CL X08 Od P17 S331uag [BIIU] INOJUY
pJjoxO 'pEOY
001 uolbuisies 'YINoS Mied ssauisng PJOXQ ‘HNoJ 10||32UBYD 050 MOM MOd
dS1 8WY 'xass3 'plojwioy 'yieaH
i 2999 llampeys ‘peoy Jajemysald LG-Ly ‘P sionpold buiping O gN IRID B SIIOUIIN
3 uonb 3
Ajunsag Aunaes Joypald Aq play jqap jueuire|?
JO anjep ejeq Ajunoas Aue Jo spiejag | Jo Junowy {apooisod ynm} sselppy JO JOJIPaID JO BWEN




(Z) sieyy Jo wawalels) gyl 2 uuo4

umouy) 10N S8 0} WY X353 'weyuabeq '‘@oeld SHeQoy [§ D NOS¥3AW3
uMoLY JON Hrs ZLWY 'Xa8ss3 ‘yaunyauwoH ed wi3 ‘anuaAy 3jepauul £ a5 Q13144N4a
9do L9l
UMOUY JON X283 ‘Bunjieg 'ajejsg maip sswey] ‘peoy Anghep 6€) vO SINMOA
uMouy| 10N Sr8 OLINY 'xass3 ‘weyuabeq ‘suapJec) playpuels 12 4 HLHOMIIG
UuMouU JON 3re 93 Uopuo ‘wey Jse3 19a11S J81||9dIUON 65 r siava
uMOoUY 10N ZdE 93 ‘uopuon ‘weH 1seJ ‘anuany 3[BpPSUOT §EZ W ATVa
uMOU}| JON XAt 99| 'xass3 ‘Yneuley ‘peoy YUON MBN £62 M dSI¥D
UMOU}| 10N MNAS 6WY 'xess] ‘weyuabeq ‘snuaay sjapod GElL d T1INHOD
umouy JoN N3Z 93 ‘uopuo 'WweH Jse3 ‘peoy PuElioH ¢ ra INNOHNDIOD
UMOUY JON Vil gWy 'xass3 ‘weyusbeq ‘peoy uoseg o/ 1NOLdYID
UMOUY JION  HES 9N X9ss3 ‘pIoJWoy ‘(eaH [lempey) ‘suapies) BuusaeH |/ S 31av)
UMOUY JON 18P ZLINY "X3sS3 'udINyouIoH ‘ABAA PiOjSUIRY GG S INNY¥S
uUMOU3] JON SrS WY '¥ass3 ‘weyuabeq 'suapiecy suopiey gi e
UMOLUY JON dnsé 1191 'xass] '‘Bunjieq ‘anuaay as|nH 9 2 H3IONI8YHG
uMOoUY JON g1/ 0LWY 'xass3 ‘weyuabeq ‘Juaossas) spuejxod g 3 N3IO109
umouy| JoN 908 |19 'xass3 ‘Bunjieg ‘peoy Avuals Lzi W LLIVHA
LMoY JON LNE 913 ‘Uopuo 'asnoH woisny ‘peoyY aXEOW OF 5 NOSNIg
uUMO Uy JON HXE 0L xass] 'weyuabe(] ‘anuaay UI9ISIM 82 M WNVE
UMoUY 10N 1H9 6WY 'x9s53 ‘weyuabeq ‘peoy suewabpay /2 2 ATIvE
3 uaAIb 3
Aunoeg Ausnaes J0}Ipard Aq play 3q9p juew)epd
JO anjep sjeq Ajunaes Aue jo sjieleq | Jo Junowy (apodysod yum) ssaippy 40 10){paJtd JO BWeN




(Z) sneyvy o wawams) gri z uuod

umouy| 10N V1€ 8WY ‘xess3 ‘weyuabeq ‘peoy JOSpUIn 82 a300ud

uMmouy 10N NNS 6WY 'xass3 ‘weyuabeq ‘peoy abpuquieg | 1 NYHINAOW

umowy JON HYE 8WY 'xassT ‘weyuafeq ‘snuany 99udeA 655 v ONINNYIN

uMOU JON aLlb LINY xss3 ‘pJojwoy ‘peoy buusreH grz d AvA1

uMmouy JoN A0 L1D] ‘x9$53 'Bunpeg uaosal) uozind 2 r AGINNIN

umouy| JoN VNZ 8WY xass3 ‘weyuabeq ‘peoy weybuipsH 66 Z INaar

UMOUY| JON QQae vINY ‘xass] gjsunudn ‘sue sAe 18 262 89 NYIWSVE

umouy JoN 39 6 ‘xass3 'weyuabeq 'susaple YIIMSIN 9 HIN QHYMOH

UMOU JON Xd0 €Y X353 ‘pOCAA PloJBH ‘as0|D UOXEeS || 1 SITIOH

UMmouy ION ¥N6 EWY 'X3s53 'piojwcy IIH PIoJBH 'AADID UOUSAIL €1 H NIAAVH

UMOUY| JION 370 /3 "Uopuo 'SjB9 153104 ‘pEOY UIMPOD Z1 M ISNM3-AIAYYH

umouy| JoN 3065 LSS X9s53 193yUsg LINOS ‘peoy ucjalddy G6 I AIAYVH

UMOUY JON ars swWy ‘xess3 ‘weyusbeq 'peoy 506109915 €8 | ASANVH

UMoLD{ JON aae | LWy xass3 ‘yoinyouloH ‘ssey SpJeqqnH Vee 9% STIVH

umouy JON gHE 8INY ‘'xass3 ‘weyuabeg 'anuany 92U003g $EG 7 SHLISHI4D

umouy| 10N ¥ 6WY ‘xoss3 'weyusbeq ‘peoy Addays {1 W NVWHO09

umouy JoN Ml LAY ‘X988T ‘Weyuel) ‘suaples) sbury zy T ADNVIO

umouy 1oN ans Wy ‘xass3 'weyusbeq ‘uaalo WSISIA 0L € INOLSAYID

. ‘ UMoUY JON X1¥ 6NN 'xass3 ‘weyusbeq 19848 3[ED LEY W 1H3819

3 uoalb 3

Aunoseg Aunsas J10}ipal3 Aq play 3qep JUBLUIE]D
uo.os_m> a)eq Aunsas Aue jo s|ie1aq | Jo unouy (spooysod ypm) ssaippy 40 10}Ip3JI JO SWEN




(2) snegy jo Juswale)s) gy) 2 Wicy

010€ 1960100 82 8ieQ

aineubig
70 Y

UMOUY JON HYE 913 'uopuo ‘8sNoH WCJSNY ‘9SO SUSOH /| 4 NOSHNYA

UMOUY JON NAZ 8WY 'x9ss3 ‘weyuabeq 'peoy J9Isayl| 26 ( ILIHA

UMOUY 10N SNEZ vLINY ‘Xass3 Jaysuikdn ‘anusay AQsq 6 W 43133HM

UMOLUY JON ggz 99| 'xassy ‘apisbunyeg ‘as0|D plauieH ‘UNoY) pPIOJSSON 2| 1 NOSLYM

UMOoL JON 1S6 WY 'X9ss3 'pJojwioy ‘|lIH PiCIEH ‘PBON UINIPSY Z¥ S HINMYM

UMOUY JON HE6 213 ‘UOpUO ‘MojSWeylEAA 'pEOY Suoisalpuad £} AT HINIYM

UMOUY 10N gVve 9NN 'xess] 'weyuabeq ‘peoy puoiiap /1 d NNYA

umouy| JoN V.G BNY ‘xess3 ‘weyuabeq ‘AemuieaH 6£9 a 3NOLS

105 9INY 'x3553 ‘pIojwoy

UMOLY JON ‘UieaH [lempeyn) '9ieisg 9jeq) syJewanuaay [|IH uoisbury L0t 1A313318

UMOU 10N NNZ L19] ‘Xass3 ‘Bunyeg 'SuUET SISAOWN bl d HLINS

umouy IoN aoez sy 'xass3 ‘weyuabeq ‘peoy areibaplepn g€ dS L1MOHS

usouy JON X3¢ 93 'uopuoT ‘weH ise3 ‘peoy HaanH L) I NOSNIGOY

. ’ umouy| 10N N38 OLIWY ‘x3ss3 ‘weyuabeq ‘peoy oyns /1 S 3018

3 uaAIb k]

AQunoeg Aunoas Jo)ipasd Aq play Wep juewpe|s
Jo anjep ajeq Ayunaas Aue jo sjielaq | jJo Junowy (apomisod yum) ssaappy 10 JOJIp84d JO SWeN




